Lock mechanism
Stopper
Lock groove
SP033X-021E
P: IO
Hand Valve with Lock Mechanism
INA-24-**-**
Feature: Prevent the handle from erroneous operation with

Bottom
 INA-24-46-（N）02,03
How to Order
 Side piping
INA-24-11- ※ 02
                                       Port size                    JIS symbol
Thread type         02  1/4
        Nil      Rc       03  3/8
        N      NPT
3 position closed center
INA-24-48- ※ 02
                                       Port size                    JIS symbol
Thread type         02  1/4
        Nil      Rc       03  3/8
        N      NPT
3 position exhaust center
  INA-24-39- ※ 02-R
                                            Handle position
                                    Port size      Nil   Right side     JIS symbol
Thread type         02  1/4      R   Left side
Nil      Rc      03  3/8
     N      NPT
2 position
 Bottom piping
  INA-24-45- ※ 02 R
                                            Handle position             JIS symbol
                                    Port size      Nil   Right side
Thread type        02  1/4      R   Left side
Nil      Rc      03  3/8
     N      NPT                                 3 position closed center
INA-24-51- ※ 02
                                       Port size                       JIS symbol
Thread type           02  1/4
        Nil      Rc      03  3/8
        N      NPT
                                                 3 position exhaust center
 INA-24-46- ※ 02
                                       Port size                       JIS symbol
Thread type         02  1/4
        Nil      Rc      03  3/8
        N      NPT